BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF BRADFORD COUNTY, FLORIDA

November 22, 2022 10:00 A.M.

Bradford County Courthouse 945 North Temple Avenue Starke, Florida 32091

AGENDA

- 1. Chair to call meeting to order.
- 2. Public Comments
 - Three (3) minutes per speaker;
 - Comments will not be accepted after the meeting begins;
 - State your name and address into the record before speaking;
 - Address your questions to the board, not county staff;
 - Refrain from demands for an immediate board response; and
 - No boisterous behavior; personal, impertinent or slanderous remarks.
- 3. Adoption of budget amendments and resolutions Dana LaFollette, Finance Director.
 - A. Adoption of fiscal-year 2022 budget amendments.
 - B. Adoption of: A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF BRADFORD COUNTY, FLORIDA AMENDING THE PREVIOUSLY-ADOPTED BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2021-2022 TO ACCOUNT FOR (1) INCREASED REVENUES OF \$139,105.62 AND EXPENDITURES OF \$116,426.07, WITH AN INCREASE OF \$22,679.55 TO THE ANTICIPATED FUND BALANCE IN THE GENERAL FUND; AND (2) INCREASED REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES OF \$103,884.53 IN THE FINES AND FORFEITURES FUND; ALL OF WHICH ARE BASED UPON UNANTICIPATED REVENUE RESULTING FROM FEMA REIMBURSEMENT; PROVIDING DIRECTION TO STAFF; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.
 - C. Adoption of: A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF BRADFORD COUNTY, FLORIDA APPROVING A \$67,701.71 INCREASE IN REVENUE AND EXPENDITURES IN THE GENERAL FUND.
 - D. Adoption of: A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF BRADFORD COUNTY, FLORIDA APPROVING AN \$3,712.50 INCREASE IN REVENUE AND EXPENDITURES IN THE FIRE RESCUE FUND.
 - E. Adoption of: A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF BRADFORD COUNTY, FLORIDA APPROVING A \$474,604.00 INCREASE IN REVENUE AND EXPENDITURES IN THE FIRE RESCUE FUND.
 - F. Adoption of: A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF BRADFORD COUNTY, FLORIDA APPROVING AN \$7,025.00 INCREASE IN REVENUE AND EXPENDITURES IN THE FIRE RESCUE FUND.

- G. Adoption of: A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF BRADFORD COUNTY, FLORIDA APPROVING AN \$21,009.00 INCREASE IN REVENUE AND EXPENDITURES IN THE SOLID WASTE FUND.
- 4. County Manager Reports County Manager Scott Kornegay
 - A. Approval of a contract between Bradford County and Bradley, Garrison and Komando P.A. for legal services.
 - B. Presentation/discussion of draft board meeting dates for calendar year 2023.
 - C. Presentation/discussion of a draft committee member oversight list for calendar year 2023.
 - D. Presentation/discussion of a draft holiday schedule for calendar year 2023.
- 5. Commissioner's Comments
- 6. Chair's Comments

Notice:

Pursuant to Section 286.0105, Florida Statutes, notice is hereby provided that, if a person decides to appeal any decision made by the Board of County Commissioners of Bradford County, Florida with respect to any matter considered at this meeting or hearing, he or she will need a record of the proceedings, and that, for such purpose, he or she may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceeding is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based.